
 

1 
Case No.: 12-CV-03756-LHK 
CASE MANAGEMENT AND MINUTE ORDER 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

U
ni

te
d 

St
at

es
 D

is
tr

ic
t 

C
ou

rt
 

F
or

 th
e 

N
or

th
er

n 
D

is
tr

ic
t 

of
 C

al
ifo

rn
ia 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA  
 

SAN JOSE DIVISION 
 

JON S. RAHOI, YANLING L. RAHOI, each 
individually and on behalf of all others similarly 
situated, 
 
                                      Plaintiffs, 
 v. 
 
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., 
PROFESSIONAL RECOVERY SERVICES, 
INC., a New Jersey Corporation, 
 
                                      Defendants.                      

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

Case No.: 12-CV-03756-LHK 
 
 
 
CASE MANAGEMENT ORDER 
 
 

 
 The Court CONTINUES the Case Management Conference set for November 6, 2013, to 
January 30, 2014, at 1:30 p.m. 
 
 The Court VACATES the settlement conference referral to Judge Lloyd. The Court refers 
the parties to private mediation with Judge Gary Taylor (Ret.). The deadline to complete mediation 
remains January 10, 2014. The parties shall file a Settlement Status Report by January 13, 2014. 
 
 The Court DENIES the Parties’ request to alter the case schedule. The case schedule 
remains as set at the July 10, 2013, Case Management Conference (see ECF No. 50):  

MOTION FOR CLASS CERTIFICATION:  
Opening Brief: November 15, 2013 
Opposition: December 4, 2013 
Reply: December 13, 2013 
Hearing: January 30, 2014, at 1:30 p.m. 

EXPERT DISCOVERY: 
Opening Reports/Last Day to Disclose Experts: March 14, 2014 
Rebuttal Reports: March 28, 2014 
Close of Discovery: April 11, 2014 

Rahoi et al v. JPMorgan Bank, N.A. et al Doc. 59

Dockets.Justia.com

http://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/5:2012cv03756/257233/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/5:2012cv03756/257233/59/
http://dockets.justia.com/


 

2 
Case No.: 12-CV-03756-LHK 
CASE MANAGEMENT AND MINUTE ORDER 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

U
ni

te
d 

St
at

es
 D

is
tr

ic
t 

C
ou

rt
 

F
or

 th
e 

N
or

th
er

n 
D

is
tr

ic
t 

of
 C

al
ifo

rn
ia 

CLOSE OF FACT DISCOVERY: April 11, 2014 

LAST DAY TO FILE DISPOSITIVE MOTIONS: May 1, 2014 

LAST DAY TO HEAR DISPOSITIVE MOTIONS: June 5, 2014, at 1:30 p.m. 

PRETRIAL CONFERENCE: July 24, 2014, at 1:30 p.m. 

JURY TRIAL: August 25, 2014, at 9:00 a.m.  Trial is expected to last 7 days. 
 
IT IS SO ORDERED. 

Dated:  November 3, 2013    _________________________________ 
 LUCY H. KOH 
 United States District Judge  


	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
	SAN JOSE DIVISION

