Rahoi et al v. JPN		organ Bank, N.A. et al	Doc	. 59
ited States District Court Northern District of California	1			
	2			
	3			
	4			
	5			
	6			
	7			
	8	UNITED STATES I	DISTRICT COURT	
	9	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA		
	10	SAN JOSE DIVISION		
	11	JON S. RAHOI, YANLING L. RAHOI, each individually and on behalf of all others similarly )	Case No.: 12-CV-03756-LHK	
	12	situated,		
	13	Plaintiffs, ) v. )	CASE MANAGEMENT ORDER	
	14	j (		
	15	JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., PROFESSIONAL RECOVERY SERVICES, INC., a New Jersey Corporation,		
State thern	16	Defendants.		
United For the Nor	17	Defendants.		
	18	The Court CONTINUES the Case Management Conference set for November 6, 2013, to January 30, 2014, at 1:30 p.m.		
	19			
	20	The Court VACATES the settlement conference referral to Judge Lloyd. The Court refers the parties to private mediation with Judge Gary Taylor (Ret.). The deadline to complete mediation remains January 10, 2014. The parties shall file a Settlement Status Report by January 13, 2014.		
	21			
	22	The Court DENIES the Parties' request to alter the case schedule. The case schedule remains as set at the July 10, 2013, Case Management Conference ( <i>see</i> ECF No. 50):		
	23	MOTION FOR CLASS CERTIFICATION:	tent Comerciae (see LC1 1vo. 50).	
	24	Opening Brief: November 15, 2013 Opposition: December 4, 2013		
	25	Reply: December 13, 2013 Hearing: January 30, 2014, at 1:30 p.m.		
	26	EXPERT DISCOVERY:		
	27	Opening Reports/Last Day to Disclose Experts: March 14, 2014 Rebuttal Reports: March 28, 2014		
	28	Close of Discovery: April 11, 2014		
		1		
		Case No.: 12-CV-03756-LHK CASE MANAGEMENT AND MINUTE ORDER		

Dockets.Justia.com

1	CLOSE OF FACT DISCOVERY: April 11, 2014				
2	LAST DAY TO FILE DISPOSITIVE MOTIONS: May 1, 2014				
3	LAST DAY TO HEAR DISPOSITIVE MOTIONS: June 5, 2014, at 1:30 p.m.				
4	PRETRIAL CONFERENCE: July 24, 2014, at 1:30 p.m.				
5	JURY TRIAL: August 25, 2014, at 9:00 a.m. Trial is expected to last 7 days.				
6	IT IS SO ORDERED.				
7	Dated: November 3, 2013	Lucy H. Koh			
8		LUCY <b>T.</b> KOH United States District Judge			
9		Office States District Judge			
10					
11					
12					
13					
14					
15					
16					
17					
18					
19					
20					
21					
22					
23					
24					
25					
26					
27					
28					

2

Case No.: 12-CV-03756-LHK CASE MANAGEMENT AND MINUTE ORDER